if the financial instrument is a purchased or originated credit-impaired financial asset.

However, if the credit risk on a financial instrument has not increased significantly since
initial recognition (except for a purchased or originated credit-impaired financial asset),
the Group is required to measure the loss allowance for that financial instrument at
an amount equal to 12-months ECL. IFRS 9 also requires a simplified approach for
measuring the loss allowance at an amount equal to lifetime ECL for trade receivables,
contract assets and lease receivables in certain circumstances.

Financial assets measured at amortized cost will be subject to the impairment
provisions of IFRS 9.

 c) Disclosures in relation to the initial application of IFRS 9

Effects on the Financial Statements

The Company has accounted for the cumulative impact arising from the initial adoption
of new accounting policies as an adjustment in reatained earnings as of 1 January
2018 and comparative information on prior periods has not been restated.

The following financial statements show the amounts affected by the changes in
accounting policies:

44

 Previously
 Reported TFRS 9 Restated
 31 December 2017 effect 1 January 2018

Assets
Current Assets

   Cash and Cash Equivalents 74.465.493 (188.595) 74.276.898
   Financial Investments 304.929.466 (375.031) 304.554.435

Total Assets 926.964.533 (563.626) 926.400.907

Liabilities
Equity

   Prior Years’ Profit / Losses 693.449.927 (563.626) 692.886.301

Total Liabilities and Equity 926.964.533 (563.626) 926.400.907

IFRS 9 replaces the provisions of IAS 39 that relate to the recognition, classification
and measurement of financial assets and financial liabilities, derecognition of financial
instruments, impairment of financial assets and hedge accounting.

As a result of the adoption of TFRS 9, some changes have occurred in the accounting
policies as of 1 January 2018 and some amendments have been made to the financial
statements. New accounting policies applied are disclosed in Note 2.9. In accordance
with the transition provisions of TFRS 9, prior year financial statements are not restated.
The effect of the amendments to the retained earnings of 1 January 2018 is as follows: